
‭Outwood Primary Academy Bell Lane‬
‭Bell Lane, Ackworth, West Yorkshire, WF7 7JH‬

‭Tel:‬‭+44(0)1977 613304‬

‭Web:‬‭www.belllane.outwood.com‬

‭Principal:‬‭Mrs Becky Pattison‬

‭8th May 2024‬

‭Summer Term Dates‬

‭As always, these are subject to change. We will continue to add dates and‬
‭communicate any changes, with as much notice as possible. More information‬
‭will be provided for different events.‬

‭Y6 SATS week‬‭:  Monday 13th May-Thursday 16th May‬

‭Drama Club Production performance for parents‬‭:  21st‬‭May 6-7pm by invite‬
‭only‬

‭Break up for half term‬‭: Friday 24th May‬

‭Y1 Phonics screening check:‬‭w/b 10th June 2024‬

‭Y4 Multiplication check‬‭w/b 3rd June‬

‭Wednesday 3rd July: Transition afternoon to meet new teacher‬

‭Sports Day: We have had to change sports day.‬
‭This is because all Outwood Primary academies have their transition on the‬

‭same day. We have been notified that this will be on Wednesday 3rd July.‬

‭Sports Day‬
‭Wednesday 26th June  KS2 9:15-11:15 EYFS/KS1 1:15-3:15‬
‭Back up of  Wednesday 10th July KS2 9:15-11:15 EYFS/KS1 1:15-3:15‬

‭Children’s leadership coffee morning with parents: Wednesday 17th July:‬‭Invite‬
‭only.‬

‭EYFS graduation Monday 15th July 2:00pm‬
‭Y2 diploma Thursday 18th July 9:00am‬
‭Y4 Diploma Thursday 18th July at 10:15am‬
‭Y6 Leavers Thursday 18h July 2:00pm‬



‭Parents information meeting‬

‭New to EYFS:‬‭Monday 15th July  3:30‬

‭New to Y1 (This is for our current EYFS Sunflower and Daffodil parents)‬
‭Monday 8th July‬

‭Meeting for current Y5 parents‬‭: Thursday 4th July‬

‭Y6 Transition Days: Each academy will send more information‬
‭Outwood Academy Hemsworth‬‭Wednesday 3rd July-Thursday‬‭4th July‬
‭Carleton‬‭-‬‭Thursday 4 July 2024,‬‭Monday 15 July, Tuesday 16 July 2024‬
‭The King’s School‬‭-‬‭Thursday 4 July, Monday 15 July, Tuesday 16 July‬
‭Minsthorpe Community College‬‭- Tuesday 25th June‬
‭Crofton Academy‬‭- Tuesday 2nd July‬
‭St. Wilfrids‬‭-‬ ‭Tuesday 2‬‭nd‬ ‭July & Wednesday 3‬‭rd‬ ‭July‬


